The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 201 - 2010

A By-Law to Amend Schedule "B", Table 10, to By-Law Number 147-2007 Being A By-Law to Establish A General Tariff of Fees and Charges for the City of Kenora

Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 147-2007 on the 10th day of December, 2007; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend Schedule "B" (Community Services) to By-law Number 147-2007 to meet changing requirements with respect to fees; and

Whereas public notice has been given in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007, setting out the proposed fees and when the rates will come into effect;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. **That** under Table 10 of the Castle of Learning & Discovery Children's Centre the fee for Castle of Learning School Age Day Camp be increased to \$30.00 per day.
- 2. That this By-law shall take effect and come into force on January 1, 2011.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 13th day of December, 2010.

BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 13th day of December, 2010.

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Joanne L. McMillin, City Clerk